

CITY OF SIDNEY 23-08 ALPINE COURT RECONSTRUCTION BID TABULATION May 11, 2023														
Line No.	Ref. No.	Item Description	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		Spearman Bros. Sidney, OH		Barrett Paving Materials Franklin, OH		Outdoor Enterprise Troy, OH	
					Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension
1	202	ASPHALT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	3,600	SY	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$4.75	\$17,100.00	\$7.00	\$25,200.00
2	203	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,050	CY	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,850.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$42.00	\$44,100.00	\$50.00	\$52,500.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	3,600	SY	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.40	\$5,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
4	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	600	CY	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
5	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	1,800	SY	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00
6	304	9" AGGREGATE BASE (2 LIFTS)	900	CY	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$62.00	\$55,800.00	\$43.50	\$39,150.00	\$62.00	\$55,800.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00
7	441	2.75" ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2	275	CY	\$230.00	\$63,250.00	\$220.00	\$60,500.00	\$190.00	\$52,250.00	\$176.00	\$48,400.00	\$212.00	\$58,300.00
8	441	1.25" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1	125	CY	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$220.00	\$27,500.00	\$216.00	\$27,000.00	\$212.00	\$26,500.00	\$225.00	\$28,125.00
9	609	CITY TYPE 1 ROLL CURB AND GUTTER (AS NEEDED)	25	FT	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
10	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (AS NEEDED)	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY ADJUSTED TO GRADE (AS NEEDED)	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
13	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAINT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	13	FT	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$204.00	\$2,652.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00
		TOTAL			\$285,370.00		\$242,600.00		\$246,915.00		\$282,772.00		\$299,305.00	